Kingston Grants Program — Individual Development Grants
Funding Outcomes 1 April =30 June 2024

Approvals

Club /
Organisation
Name

Sandringham
Athletics Club

Monash
University
Cheer &
Dance

N/A

Athletics
Australia
Stonnington
School of
Dance

Monash Uni

Melbourne
Kettlebell
Sport

Evolve AllStars
Tenacity
Malvern
Lacross Club
Moorabbin
Baseball Club
Prodigy
Allstars

N/A

App No

IDG028-
2024

IDG066-
2024

IDGO51-
2024
IDGO58-
2024

IDG043-
2024

IDG024-
2024

IDGO45-
2024

IDG035-
2024
IDG046-
2024
IDG044-
2024
IDG025-
2024
IDGO71-
2024

Requested

$400.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

$200.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00

$600.00

Approved

$400.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

$200.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00
$600.00
$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

Assessment
Date

3/04/2024

14/06/2024

21/05/2024

28/05/2024

7/05/2024

3/04/2024

2/5/2024

1/4/2024
6/5/2024
2/5/2024
8/4/2024

21/6/2024

Details

2024 Chemist Warehouse Australian
National Track & Field Championships,
SA

FISU Cheer & Dance World
Championships, Split, Croatia

Guildhall School of Music and Drama,
London, UK

World Athletics Championships, Peru

Australian Teachers of Dancing State
Sub-Junior Tap Championships,
Gladstone Park, VIC

International Clinical Cardiovascular
Genetics Conference 2024, QLD

World Kettlebell Sport Federation
World Championships, Poland

All Star Cheer — Cheerleading
Championship, USA

2024 World Lacrosse Women's Box
Championship, USA

17th Annual 14 Under WWBA National
Championship, USA

ESPN 2024 Cheerleading & Dance
Worlds Championship, USA

Key Intimate Scenes, Intimacy
Coordination Training, Victoria

Event Date

11/04/2024-
19/04/2024

2/08/2024-
6/08/2024

16/09/2024-
15/09/2026

17/08/2024-
4/09/2024

7/06/2024-
9/06/2024

8/05/2024-
10/05/2024

6/06/2024-
9/06/2024

26/04/2024-
5/05/2024
12/09/2024-
30/09/2024
12/07/2024-
19/07/2024
26/04/2024-
29/04/2024
2/09/2024-
29/08/2025

Field

Discus

Cheerleading

Music

Athletics

Tap Dancing

Medical

Kettlebell
Lifting

Cheerleading
Lacrosse
Baseball

Cheerleading

Performing
Arts and Film

Event
Location Type

National

International

International

International

Statewide

National

International

International
International
International
International

International
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Club /
Organisation
Name

The Big
Muddy Dance
Company
Nunawading
Swimming
Club
Mariners
Baseball
Charter
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Golf Club

N/A

Cheltenham
Golf Club
Mariners
Baseball
Charter
Cheltenham

Waverley
Oakleigh
Panther RLC

Kimekai
Karate
Australasian
Golf Club

App No

IDGO072-
2024

IDGO50-
2024

IDG040-
2024

IDG068-
2024

IDG038-
2024

IDGO70-
2024

IDG041-
2024

IDGO052-
2024

IDGO53-
2024
IDG048-
2024

TOTAL

Requested

$600.00

$400.00

$500.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$600.00

$11,700.00 $11,700.00

Approved

$600.00

$400.00

$500.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$600.00

Assessment
Date

25/06/2024

21/05/2024

6/05/2024

17/06/2024

11/04/2024

27/06/2024

2/05/2024

14/06/2024

21/05/2024

13/5/2024

Details

Contemporary Dance Training, USA

School Sport Australia (SSA) 10-19
years Swimming Championships, QLD

Australian Little League Baseball
Championship, NSW

Golf Club membership

Women in Sustainability Category
Finalist — Women Changing the World
Awards, UK

Golf Club membership

Australian Little League Baseball
Championship, NSW

U18s Australian Secondary School
Association Championships for
National Rugby League Victoria,
Coffs Harbour, NSW

50th Australian Karate Federation
National Championships, Geelong, VIC
Australasian Golf Club membership and
committee participation

Event Date

21/08/2024-
1/06/2025

24/07/2024

4/06/2024-
10/06/2024

1/07/2024-
30/09/2024

25/05/2024

1/07/2024-
30/09/2024

4/06/2024-
10/06/2024

5/07/2024-
13/07/2024

2/08/2024-
4/08/2024
1/07/2024-
30/06/2025

Field

Contemporary
Dance

Swimming

Baseball

Golf

Arts / Culture

Golf

Baseball

Touch Football

Karate

Golf

Event
Location Type

International

National

National

Participation
Category

International

Participation
Category

National

National

National

Participation
Category
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Funding Not Approved

Club /
Organisation
Name
Mariners
Baseball
Charter
Cheltenham

Mordialloc
Life Saving
Club

TOTAL

App No

IDG042-
2024

IDGO59-
2024

Requested

$400.00

$400.00

$800.00

Approved

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Assessment
Date

24/05/2024

28/05/2024

Details

Australian Little League
Baseball
Championship, NSW,
4/06/24-10/06/24
2024 Australian Surf
Life Saving
Championships, QLD,
11/04/24-15/04/24

Unsuccessful Details

Limit reached for number of
participants from one club

Retrospective funding
request. Event was held in
April 2024. Application
submitted May 2024

Field

Baseball

Surf Life
Saving

Event Type
Location

National

National
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