Kingston Grants Program – Individual Development Grants Funding Outcomes 1 April – 30 June 2024

Approvals

Club / Organisation Name	App No	Requested	Approved	Assessment Date	Details	Event Date	Field	Event Location Type
Sandringham Athletics Club	IDG028- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	3/04/2024	2024 Chemist Warehouse Australian National Track & Field Championships, SA	11/04/2024- 19/04/2024	Discus	National
Monash University Cheer & Dance	IDG066- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	14/06/2024	FISU Cheer & Dance World Championships, Split, Croatia	2/08/2024- 6/08/2024	Cheerleading	International
N/A	IDG051- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	21/05/2024	Guildhall School of Music and Drama, London, UK	16/09/2024- 15/09/2026	Music	International
Athletics Australia	IDG058- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	28/05/2024	World Athletics Championships, Peru	17/08/2024- 4/09/2024	Athletics	International
Stonnington School of Dance	IDG043- 2024	\$200.00	\$200.00	7/05/2024	Australian Teachers of Dancing State Sub-Junior Tap Championships, Gladstone Park, VIC	7/06/2024- 9/06/2024	Tap Dancing	Statewide
Monash Uni	IDG024- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	3/04/2024	International Clinical Cardiovascular Genetics Conference 2024, QLD	8/05/2024- 10/05/2024	Medical	National
Melbourne Kettlebell Sport	IDG045- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	2/5/2024	World Kettlebell Sport Federation World Championships, Poland	6/06/2024- 9/06/2024	Kettlebell Lifting	International
Evolve AllStars Tenacity	IDG035- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	1/4/2024	All Star Cheer – Cheerleading Championship, USA	26/04/2024- 5/05/2024	Cheerleading	International
Malvern Lacross Club	IDG046- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	6/5/2024	2024 World Lacrosse Women's Box Championship, USA	12/09/2024- 30/09/2024	Lacrosse	International
Moorabbin Baseball Club	IDG044- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	2/5/2024	17th Annual 14 Under WWBA National Championship, USA	12/07/2024- 19/07/2024	Baseball	International
Prodigy Allstars	IDG025- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	8/4/2024	ESPN 2024 Cheerleading & Dance Worlds Championship, USA	26/04/2024- 29/04/2024	Cheerleading	International
N/A	IDG071- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	21/6/2024	Key Intimate Scenes, Intimacy Coordination Training, Victoria	2/09/2024- 29/08/2025	Performing Arts and Film	International

Club / Organisation Name	App No	Requested	Approved	Assessment Date	Details	Event Date Field		Event Location Type
The Big Muddy Dance Company	IDG072- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	25/06/2024	Contemporary Dance Training, USA	21/08/2024- 1/06/2025	Contemporary Dance	International
Nunawading Swimming Club	IDG050- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	21/05/2024	School Sport Australia (SSA) 10-19 years Swimming Championships, QLD	24/07/2024	Swimming	National
Mariners Baseball Charter Cheltenham	IDG040- 2024	\$500.00	\$500.00	6/05/2024	Australian Little League Baseball Championship, NSW	4/06/2024- 10/06/2024	Baseball	National
Cheltenham Golf Club	IDG068- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	17/06/2024	Golf Club membership	1/07/2024- 30/09/2024	Golf	Participation Category
N/A	IDG038- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	11/04/2024	Women in Sustainability Category Finalist – Women Changing the World Awards, UK	25/05/2024	Arts / Culture	International
Cheltenham Golf Club	IDG070- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	27/06/2024	Golf Club membership	1/07/2024- 30/09/2024	Golf	Participation Category
Mariners Baseball Charter Cheltenham	IDG041- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	2/05/2024	Australian Little League Baseball Championship, NSW	4/06/2024- 10/06/2024	Baseball	National
Waverley Oakleigh Panther RLC	IDG052- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	14/06/2024	U18s Australian Secondary School Association Championships for National Rugby League Victoria, Coffs Harbour, NSW	5/07/2024- 13/07/2024	Touch Football	National
Kimekai Karate	IDG053- 2024	\$400.00	\$400.00	21/05/2024	50th Australian Karate Federation National Championships, Geelong, VIC	2/08/2024- 4/08/2024	Karate	National
Australasian Golf Club	IDG048- 2024	\$600.00	\$600.00	13/5/2024	Australasian Golf Club membership and committee participation	1/07/2024- 30/06/2025	Golf	Participation Category
	TOTAL	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00					

Funding Not Approved

Club / Organisation Name	App No	Requested	Approved	Assessment Date	Details	Unsuccessful Details	Field	Event Type Location
Mariners Baseball Charter Cheltenham	IDG042- 2024	\$400.00	\$0.00	24/05/2024	Australian Little League Baseball Championship, NSW, 4/06/24-10/06/24	Limit reached for number of participants from one club	Baseball	National
Mordialloc Life Saving Club	IDG059- 2024	\$400.00	\$0.00	28/05/2024	2024 Australian Surf Life Saving Championships, QLD, 11/04/24-15/04/24	Retrospective funding request. Event was held in April 2024. Application submitted May 2024	Surf Life Saving	National
TOTAL		\$800.00	\$0.00					